5th September, 2025 revised the remuneration payable to 
Mr. Vipul P. Shah, as detailed below for the period from 1st 
April, 2025 to till the remaining period of his current tenure, 
subject to the approval of the members of the Company.

1.	 Remuneration payable:

a)	 Salary: C 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) 
per month. Annual increment in the salary shall 
be up to 20% on last salary, as may be approved 
by Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
(NRC) / Board of Directors.

b)	 Perquisites: The Managing Director shall be 
entitled to the following perquisites over and

[...]

Company in its meeting held on 5th September, 2025 revised 
the remuneration payable to him w.e.f. 1st April, 2025 for 
remaining period of his current tenure as detailed below, 
subject to the approval of the members of the Company.

1.	 Remuneration payable:

a)	 Salary: C 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs only) 
per month. Annual increment in the salary shall 
be up to 20% on last salary, as may be approved 
by Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
(NRC) / Board of Directors.

b)	 Perquisites: The Whole Time Director shall be 
entitled to the following perquisites over and